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m 99 0-PF

1
Depgriment of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Return of

Private Foundation

or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust
Treated as a Private Foundation

Note. The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements.

OMB No 1545-0052

2010

For calendar year 2010, or tax year beginning

06/01 2010, and ending

05/31.2011

G Check all that apply:

Initial return
Amended return

Initial return of a former public charnity
I Xl Address change

Final return

Name change

Name of foundation

A Employeridentification number

0E1410 1000

39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR.

CHARITABLE TRUST

65-6246750

Number and street {or P O box number if mail is not deliveredto street address)

ONE COURT SQUARE - 29TH FLOOR

Room/suite

Telephone number {see page 10 of the instructions)

() -

City or town, state, and ZIP code

LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11120

H Check type of organization: M Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation

Section 4947(a){1) nonexempt charitable trust

Other taxable private foundation

Fair market value of all assets at end
of year (from Part Il col. (c), line

J Accounting method:l_ﬂ Cash l_l Accruat
Other (specify)

1i exemption application i1s »
pending, check here  » « » » = o ©
1 Foreign organizations, check here . >

2 Foreign organizations meeting the
85% test, check here and sttach
computation

If private foundation status was terminated
under section 507{b}{ 1)}{A), check here . »

if the foundatton is in a 60-month termination

BKD663 5880 09/21/2011 12:14:47

39-407052574028

16) > $ 5 , 533 . 865. (Part I, column (d) must be on cash basis.) under section 507(b}{1){B}, check here . P>
Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The (@) R d ) (d) Disbursements
total of amounts in columns (b), (c), and (d} al Revenue an {b) Net investment (¢} Adjusted net for charitable
may not necessarily equal the amounts in expgnsis per income income purposes
column (a) (see page 11 of the instructions).) 00KS {cash basis only} _
1 Contributions, gifts, grants, etc, recerved (attach schedule} . (- = Tt ’ )
2 creox b [ X] g migpons ot eauredts TE
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments El WPy e
4 Dwidends and interest from securities , | , , 113,581, 129, 255. - STMT 1
5a Grossrents . . . . . ... .00 e ..
b Net rental Income or {loss)
Py Gg Net gain or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 924 486.
3 Gross sales pnice for all
H assets on line 6a 2,732,100.
2| 7 Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2) . 101,080.
« 8 Net shortterm capital gain . . . . ... ..
9 Income modifications + =« - ¢ - s ...
- 10 a Gross sales less returns » -
-— and allowances * * * « * 2
g b Less Cost of goods sold . N
on ¢ Gross profit or {loss) {attach schedule} , | | .
e 1% Other income (attach schedule) |, , ., . ., .
— 12 Total. Add lines 1 through 11 . . . . . . . . 206,067 230,335,
LC% 13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc |
3 14 Other employee salaries and wages . . . . .
L 4 15 Pension plans, employee benefits | |, , | | .
w &
e § 16a Legal fees {attach schedule) . _ . . . . . . .
%: S b jAccougting L g8 dule}) , . ...
Q o ¢ |Other_hrofe h sch¥ddfel. 2 49,472 24,736. 24,736.
B £y ffdrest . . . ... .. ... 8 .....
£ T T 2
H(18 @s(angmschegua) (?eQAaLe 14}of; puis ) 4,904. 2,022,
£1{19 }bepreciation {attach schedule) q‘ﬁd depletion ,
E > N
© |20 }Occu g .. "JEF N
2| -FEDEN, IIT
T 21 Riravelrconferencesiand otings®, . . ...
&[22 Printing and publications ., . . .. ... ..
D123 Other expenses (attach schedule) STMT, 4 . 265 265.
E 24 Total operating and administrative expenses.
é’; Add lines 13 through 23 . . . . . . .. .. 54,641 | 27,023. 24,736.
25 Contributions, gifts, grants paid . . . . . . . 227,500. 227,500.
_ 126  TYotalexpenses and disbursements Add hnes 24 and 25 282 ,L‘ll | 27 L 023. 252 2 36.
27 Subtract line 26 from line 12:
aE of over exp and disb . . '76 LO74 J
b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-) 203,312.
¢ _Adjusted net income {(if negative, enter -0-}. .
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions. JSA
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Form 990-PF {2010)

65-6246750

Page 2

Attached schedules and amounts in the

Beginning of year

End of year

« Balance Sheets description column should be for end-of-year
amounts only {See instructions } {a) Book Value {b) Book Value {c) Fair Market Value
1  Cash-nondinterest-bearing . . . ... ............
2 Savings and temporary cash investments ., ., . . . . ... .. 248,0909. 75,634, 75,634.
3 Accounts recevvable »
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » __
4 Pledgesrecewable »______ ___ _______________
Less' allowance for doubtful accounts » __
5  Grantsreceivable . . .. ... ... ... 00000,
6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualified persons (attach schedule) {see page 15 of the instructions)
7  Other notes and loans receivable {attach schedule) » ______ .
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts » _ _ _ ___
»| 8 [Inventonesforsaleoruse ., .., ..,.....,....
§ 9 Prepaid expenses and deferredcharges . . . . ... ... ..
2 10 @ Investments- U S and state government obligations {attach schedule), .,
b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule) . . . . . . ..
¢ Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule), , . . . . . .
11 Investments - land, buildings, > .
and equipment.basis =000 o e e
Less accumulated depreciation P
(attach schedule) =~ === o
12 Investments -mortgage loans |, . ., . . . ... ...« . ..
13  Investments - other (attach schedule) , , , ., , . . S TMT 5. 4,399,704. 4,527,522, 5,458,231.
14 Land, buildings,and [
Eg:;!)?czmnlﬁ:{:d depreciatony,.
(attach schedule} @ =& e
15 Other assets (descnbe »_____ ___ ______________ )
16 Total assets {to be completed by all filers - see the
instructions Also, see page 1,item |} . . . . . ... ... .. 4,647,803, 4,603,156. 5,533, 865.
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses |, , |, .. .. ...
18 Grantspayable | . .. ... ...............
©]119  Deferredrevenue . . ., . ... .. .............
-_§ 20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons
:'g 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) , . . . .
=122  Other habilities (descnbe » )
23  Total liabilities (add ines 17 through 22) . . . . .. ... ..
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here Pu
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.
?": 24  Unrestricted . . . . . ¢ . i .t bt e e s e e e
£25 Temporanlyrestricted . . . . ... .............
3 26 Permanentlyrestricted , . . ... ..............
2 Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117,
Z check here and complete lines 27 through 31. »
8|27 Capital stock, trust principal, orcurrent funds _ . . . . . . .. 4, 647 ,803. 4,603,156
%’ 28  Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg , and equipmentfund , , _ . .,
#2129  Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds , .,
; 30 Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the
z instructions) , L L L L L L e e 4,647,803, 4,603,156
31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances (see page 17
of the inStructions) » « « v v v v o v v e v 0 v e e . 4,647,803. 4,603,156
2T Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II, column (a), line 30 {must agree with
end-of-year figure reported on prioryear'sreturn) _ . L 1 4,647,803.
2 Enter amount from Parth, line 27a ... .. ... . .. .. ... . ... ... 2 -76,074.
3 Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize} p»_ SEE_STATEMENT 6 =~ 3 32,555.
4 Addlines 1,2,and 3 | | L e 4 4,604,284.
5 Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) p-_ | SEE STATEMENT 7 5 1,128.
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year {line 4 minus hne 5) - Part I, column (b}, ine 30 . . . . . L 6 4,603,156.
Form 990-PF (2010)
JSA
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65-6246750

Form 990-PF (2010) Page 3
Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income
(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (e g., real estate EEZ:?:; (c) Date (d) Date sold
! ' acquired
2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co.) m {mo , day, yr.} {mo., day, yr.)
1a SEE PART IV DETAIL
b
c
d
e
(o Gros sl price (0 Deprocton alowes oot e Stz
a
b
c
d
e
Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 () Gains (Col (h) gain minus
(i) FMV. as of 12/31/69 ) Adjusted bacis fhi Ex ﬁzfs(ﬁf ,‘}‘;'ni,' ’ ee! ‘i’;fsfs'}?fo'fi‘éf‘ 7:)50-) or
a
b
c
d
e
. . . . If gain, also enter in Part |, line 7
2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss) { If (loss), enter -0- in Part |, line 7 } 2 101, 080.
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined n sections 1222(5) and (6):
If gain, also enter in Part |, ine 8, column {(c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the instructions). }
If (loss),enter -0-inPartl line 8. . . . . . ... ... @ uuuuuieeeenuenneesa. 3

Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income
(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940{a) tax on net investment income.)

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base perod? D Yes @ No
If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.
1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see page 18 of the instructions before making any entries.

fa} (b} (e) (dl
Calendar sfjioee‘:?sez:}:;:mnmg n Adjusted qualifyingdistributions Net value of noncharitable-use assets {col ?t;?t:,e::;;%nbrvaza {eh
2009 231,590. 4,864,352, 0.04760963022
2008 274,505. 4,587,388. 0.05983906310
2007 278,962. 5,653,301. 0.04934497562
2006 272,699. 5,521,548. 0.04938814260
2005 256,880. 5,450,421, 0.04713030425
2 Total ofline 1, column(d) . . . . ... ... .. ... e 2 0.25331211579
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the
number of years the foundation has been in existence if less than Syears , , . ... ..... 3 0.05066242316
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2010 from Part X, line5 == 4 5,231,528.
5 Multiplylinedbyline3 . e 5 265,042.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part |, line 27b) . . . . .. . ... .. ..... 6 2,033.
7 Addlines5and 6, . .. ... ... 7 267,075,
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XIl, lined _ . . . . . . . . . ... .. ... .. .... 8 252,236.

If ine 8 is equal to or greater than hne 7, check the box in Part VI, ine 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See the
Part Vi instructions on page 18.

Form 990-PF (2010)
BKD663 5880 09/21/2011 12:14:47 39-407052574078 G -
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Form 990-PF {2010)

65-6246750

Page 4

Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see page 18 of the instructions)

1a Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940(d)(2), check here > l_] and enter "N/A" on line 1 .
Date of ruling or determnationletter _ _ _ __ _ _ _ _____ (attach copy of ruling letter if Y - see instr }
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check 1 4,066.
here P and enter 1% of Part |, line 27b , | _ . . . ) e N
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt forevgn organizations enter 4% of
Part I, ine 12, col (b).
2 Taxunder section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 2
3 Addlinesland2 . .., ................. e e 3 4,066.
4 Subtitle A {income) tax (domesﬂc section 4947(a){1) tsusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0} | 4 NONE
§ Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3. If zero or less, enter -0- _ . . . . . . . . . ... 5 4,066.
6 Credits/Payments: N ' .FM '
a 2010 estimated tax payments and 2009 overpayment credited to 2010, , , , [ _6a 1,682. ) """"3‘*“’ e
b Exempt foreign organizations-tax withheld atsource , . . . .. ... ... . 6b NONE . IR b . -
¢ Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868) . . . . . . . 6¢c NONE = - -,\ (-::. L
d Backup withholding erroneouslywithheld , ., . . . . .. ... ... .... 6d R .
7 Total credits and payments. Add lines 6athrough Bd - « « « v &+t o v v v v v vt et e e e yi 1,682
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of eshmated tax. Check here D if Form 2220 isattached . . .. ... 8
9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 is more than line 7, enter amount owed *%&g\\ - {- Tp& 9 2,384.
10 Overpayment. If line 7 is more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid , ., . ', . . ... 10
11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be' Credited to 2011 estimated tax p Refunded > 11
Statements Regarding Activities
1a During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it Yes | No
participate or intervene in any political campaign? . . . . ... . ... ... e e e e m ma e e e e e ae e e e e la X
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either d«rectly or indirectly) for political purposes (see page 19
ofthe instructions fordefintion)? . . . . . . .. L. e e e e e e e e e e e ib X
If the answer is "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials
published or distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities )
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL forthisyear? | . . . . . . . . . v v v v v v v e . e e e e e e e 1¢c X
d Enter the amount {if any) of tax on political expenditures {section 4955) imposed during the year:
(1) On the foundation P $ {2) On foundationmanagers P $
e Enter the reimbursement {if any} paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed
on foundation managers P $
2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reportedtothe IRS? | | . . . . . .. ... .... 2 X
If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities.
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of
incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? /f "Yes, " attach a conformed copy of the changes , , . . . .. ... ... 3 X
4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more duringtheyear? , . , . . .. ... ... ... .| 4a \ X
b If "Yes," has 1t filed a tax return on Form 990-T forthisyear? _ _ . . . . . ... .... e e e e e e e 4b U \ )v
5§ Was there a iquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction duringtheyear? , . _ . . . . .. ... ...... 5 X
If “Yes, " attach the statement required by General Instruction T
6 Are the requirements of section 508{e} (relating to sections 4941 through 4945} satisfied either: x
® By language in the governing instrument, or '
e By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that
conflict with the state law remain in the governing IStruUmMent? . . . . . . . . . v v i v v v s e e e e e e e n e s s s e un 6 X
7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part ll, col. (c), and Part XV A7 X
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered (see page 19 of the
instructions) P ____________________________________________________S:I'M_T__B ____________
b If the answer is "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furmished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General N
{or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G? If “No," attach explanation . . . . .. ... ........ .| 8b X
9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942())(3} or _
4942(j{(5) for calendar year 2010 or the taxable year beginning in 2010 (see instructions for Part XIV on page
27)? If"Yes,“complete Part XIV . . . . . . . . . ...t e e e e e e e e . 9 X
10 Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? /f "Yes," attach a schedule lsting their
names and addresses , . . . . . . PSP e e e s e .. 10 X
Form 990-PF (2010)
JSA
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Form 990-PF {2010} 65-6246750 Page 5
Statements Regarding Activities (continued)
11 At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the
meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see page 20 ofthe instructions) . . . . « v « + v v s v v v v v v 11 X
12 Did the foundation acquire a direct or indirect interest in any applicable insurance contract before
August 17, 2008?. . . . .. e e e e e e e e s e e e h ks s e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e 12 X
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? . . . . . 13 X

14 The booksareincareof »____SEE STATEMENT 9 Telephone no. ™ _ __ ___ __________________
Located at W _ _ _ _ _ _ 2P+4 0 ___
15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt chantable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 -Check here - - - - . . R IO D
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during theyear . . . . . . . . e e e 4 &I it 4] ‘A-
16 At any time during calendar year 2010, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority Yes | No
over a bank, secunities, or other financial account in a foreign country? _ . _ . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e 16 X
See page 20 of the nstructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22.1. If "Yes," enter -
the name of the foreign country P> L7
Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. S Yef No
1a During the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly): . <l
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? , . . . . .. . D Yes No -] >
{2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept 1t from) a o
disqualified person? . - « v v« v i v e i i e e e e e e Yes No N .
(3} Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? . . . . . . . Yes No = .
{4} Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? . . ... . .. Yes No
{5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person {or make any of either available for
the benefit or use of a disqualifiedperson?. . . . . .. ... .. ... ............ D Yes No R
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" if the 3
foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after |
termunation of government service, if terminating within 90 days). . . . . . . . .. ... ... D Yes No .
b If any answer is "Yes" to 1a{1}{6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations
| section 53.4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)? - « = + =« « « - 1b |*V) ".A‘
; Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here. . . . . . . . . e e e . > [:I )
| ¢ Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that
were not corrected before the first day of the tax yearbeginning n2010? . . . . . ... ........ e e e e e e e 1c X
2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private
operating foundation defined in section 4342(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5)):
a At the end of tax year 2010, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and
6e, Part XIll) for tax year(s) beginning before 2010?7. . « « « < . . . o oL L i e D Yes No ’
j If "Yes," listthe years » ___ ________ e __ . .
1 b Are there any vyears listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2)
{relating to incorrect valuation of assets} to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a){2) to
all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement - see page 22 of the instructions ) . . . . . .. ... . e e e e e e ZP X
¢ If the provisions of section 4942(a}(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here.
» _ e . .
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise
atanytimedunngtheyear? . . . . ... ............ e e e D Yes No
b If "Yes,” did it have excess business holdings in 2010 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or
disqualified persons after May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year penod {or longer period approved by the
Commissioner under section 4943(c){7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of
the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the
foundation had excess business holdingsin2010) . . . . . .« . v ¢ v v i v it i e e e e e e e e e e e 3b ‘/n A
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its chantable purposes? . ., . ... . .| 4a X
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its
chanitable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning 1in 20107 . 4b X

JSA

0E1450 1000
RKNGR3I KRAN N9/21/2n11 12-.14-.47 AQ_ANTNACIETAAQ

Form 990-PF (2010)




Form 990-PF {2010) 65-6246750 Page 6
FRAYINE Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)

5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to:

{1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e}}? . . . . . . D Yes No

(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election {see section 4955); or to carry on,
directly or indirectly, any voter registration drive? . ... .. ... .. B Yes No

(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similarpurposes?, . . . ... ... .. Yes No )

(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc, organization described in
section 509(a)(1), (2), or (3}, or section 4940(d)(2)? (see page 22 of the instructions) , . . . . .. D Yes No

(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational i .
purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals?, , , , . . e e e e e e e e e D Yes No ’

b If any answer is "Yes" to 5a(1)45}, did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in ’
Regulations sectton 53.4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)? . . . . . .. 150 [N A
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here, , , ., , . ... ... ... >

¢ If the answer 1s "Yes" to question 5a{4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax . N v
because it maintamed expenditure responsibility for the grant? | | | | | .| e e e e e e D Yes D No v
If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d). o

6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums - S
on a personal benefit contract?. . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e [:I Yes No AN

b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? |, _ ., . . .. . ... 6b X
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870. Ty

7a At any time dunng the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? , | D Yes No i N
b If “Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? . . . . ... ... .. b "N /\'

(ETEAUlIR [Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,
and Contractors
1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions).

(b) Title, and average {c) Compensation {d} Contributions to Ex| t
{a) Name and address hours per week {if not paid, enter employee benefit plans (ez)thege;:f:“a,:f‘g:: ’
devoted to position -0-) and deferred compensation
SEE STATEMENT 10 -0- -0- -0-

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1 - see page 23 of the instructions).
Iif none, enter "NONE."

{d) Contrnibutionsto

{b} Title, and average empl
ployee benefit {e) Expense account,
(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 j hours per week {c} Compensation plans and deferred other allowances
evoted to position compensation
SEE _STATEMENT 11 NONE NONE NONE
Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 . . . . . . . . . . i 0 v it it i e e e e e e e e e . .>l NONE

Form 990-PF (2010)

JSA
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65-6246750
Form 990-PF (2010) Page 7

Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,
and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see page 23 of the instructions). if none, enter "NONE."
(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 {b) Type of service {c) Compensation
" SEE STATEMENT 12~~~ T NONE
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services . - . . . . . . . .. ... 0. ... » NONE

Part 1X-A Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation’s four largest direct charntable activities durning the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as the number of

Expenses
organizations and other beneficianes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc P

£1a )€l Summary of Program-Related Investments (see page 24 of the instructions)

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation dunngthe tax year on lines 1 and 2 Amount

Form 990-PF (2010)

JSA
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Form 990-PF {2010) 65-6246750
Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations,

Page 8

see page 24 of the instructions.}

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or heid for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
purposes:
a Average monthly fair market value of securities . . 1a 5,082,702.
b Average of monthlycash balances . | | . . . .. . . ........ ... .. . .. ¢t 1b 228,494.
¢ Fair market value of all other assets (see page 25 of the instructions) _ . . . ... .......... 1c NONE
d Total (add lines 1a,b,and c) . . . ... ... 1d 5,311,196.
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and
1c {attach detailed explanation) = . . ... .. ...... Te
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1assets =~~~ 2 NONE
3 Subtractline 2fromline 1d 3 5,311,196,
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 {for greater amount, see page 25 of
the InStructions) 4 79,668,
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here andon PartV, lined = | 5 5,231,528.
6 Minimum investment return. Enter 5% ofline 5 . . . . . . . . . .. ... e e, 6 261,576.
Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) and ()){5} private operating
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here » D and do not complete this part.)
1  Minimuminvestmentreturn fromPart X, ine 6 . . . . . . . . .. L L L e e e e 1 261,576.
2a Taxon investment income for 2010 from Part Vi, line5 _ . .. 2a 4,066.
b Income tax for 2010. (This does not include the tax from Part VI.) | 2b
¢ Addlimes2aand 2b L e 2¢ 4,066.
3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2¢ fromline 1 _ . . . . . . . ... ... ... . 3 257,510.
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions . . . . . .. . ... ... .. ... ... 4 10,000.
5 Addlines3andd | L 5 267,510.
6 Deduction from distributable amount {see page 25 of the instructions) . . . . . .. ... ... .. 6 NONE
7 Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part Xlil,
JIN@ T - ¢ v o o & ¢ e s 4 & s v @ v a n e w m e e e e w e ae e e s e s e e e n e 7 267,510.
Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the instructions)
1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc - total from Part|, column (d), ine 26 _ _ _ . . . .. . ... . 1a 252,236.
b Program-related investments - total from PartiX8 . 1b
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use)} directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
PUIDOS S L e e e e e e 2 NONE
3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the:
a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required) . L, 3a NONE
b Cash distnbution test (attach the required schedule) . . . . . . . .. ... ... ... ... .. ... 3b NONE
4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIlf, lined | | 4 252,236.
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income.
Enter 1% of Part |, line 27b (see page 26 of the instructions) , _ . . . . . .. ... . ... ... .... 5 N/A
6  Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract tine 5 fromhned ... ... ... ... . 6 252,236.
Note: The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b}, in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation
qualifies for the section 4940(e} reduction of tax in those years.
Form 990-PF (2010)
JSA
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65-6246750

Form 990-PF (2010) Page 9
ETa® 4|l Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the instructions)
(a) {b) {c} (d)
1 Distnbutable amount for 2010 from Part Xi, Corpus Years prior to 2009 2009 2010
line? . . L. 267,510.
2 Undistributed income, f any, as of the end of 2010°
a Enter amountfor2009only . .. ... .... 214,749.
b Total for prioryears: 20 ,20 20 NONE
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2010: .- g
a From2005 _ . .. NONE e - R M
b From2006 , , , ... NONE e .
- - At
¢ From2007 , . . ... NONE LT * i
d From2008 , ... .. NONE " . ; o )
e From2009 .. ... NONE S S : - ), -
f Totaloflines3athroughe . . . . . ...... NON ? i S NP
4 Qualifying distributions for 2010 from Part XII, A P, ; "’3' . ;f .
linea: » $ 252,236. C¥ N
a Apphed to 2009, but not more than line 2a , . 214,749.°
b Applied to undistributed income of pror years (Election N T
required - see page 26 of the instructions) , , ., ., , . NONE ‘
¢ Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election
required - see page 26 of the instructions) , , , . NONEK
d Applied to 2010 distributable amount _ . . . . ) 37,487.
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus NONH
5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2010 | NONE NONE
{If an amount appears in column (d), the same
amount must be shown in column (a) }
6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:
Corpus. Add lines 3f, 4c, and de. Subtract line 5 NON
b Prior years’ undistributed income. Subtract
line ab frombne2b . . .. ... .. ... NONE
¢ Enter the amount of prior years’ undistributed
income for which a notice of deficiency has been
issued, or on which the section 4942{a) tax has
been previouslyassessed . . . . . . . ... .. NONH
d Subtract line 6¢ from line 6b. Taxable
amount - see page 27 of the Instructions L. NONE
€ Undistributed income for 2009. Subtract line
4a from hne 2a. Taxable amount - see page
27 ofthe instructions . + v o « v o ¢« = 0 v o . ~1Ione_
f Undistnibuted income for 2010 Subtract lines
4d and 5 from line 1 This amount must be
distributed in 2011, _ . . . .. ... ... .. 230,023.
7 Amounts treated as distnbutions out of corpus
to satisfy requirements imposed by section
170(b{1HF) or 4942(g}{3) (see page 27 of the
instructions) . . .« . . . . . a .t e e e e e NONH
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2005 not
applied on ltne 5 or line 7 {see page 27 of the
INStrUCtions) . . . . v v v v e e e e e NON
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2011.
Subtract lines 7 and 8 fromline 6a _ _ . . . . . NONH
10 Analysis of hne 9:
a Excess from 2006 _ . . NONE
b Excess from 2007 . . . NONE
¢ Excess from 2008 . . . NONE
d Excess from 2009 . . . NONE
e Excess from2010 . . . NONE
Form 990-PF {2010}
JSA
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Form 990-PF (2010) 65-6246750 Page 10
Private Operating Foundations (see page 27 of the instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) NOT APPLICABLE
1a_If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it is a private operating
foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2010, enter the date ofthe ruling _ | _ ., . . . . R
b Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a private operating foundation described in section | T 4942())(3) or TJ 4942(j)}{5)
2a Enter the lesser of the ad- Tax year Prior 3 years {e) Total
justed net income from Part (a} 2010 (b) 2009 {c} 2008 (d} 2007

| or the minimum investment
return from Part X for each
year listed

85%oflne2a .. ...

Qualitying distributions from Part
XlI, hne 4 for each year listed

Amounts included in Iine 2¢ not
used directly for active conduct
of exemptactivities « + « « .
Qualifying distributions made
directly for active conduct of
exempt activittes Subtract line
2dfromlne2c , , . ., . .
Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon
“Assets” alternative test - enter

(1) Value of all assets . - -
{2) value of assets qualifying

under section

4342()(34BM1). . . . .
"Endowment” alternative test-
enter 2/3 of mimimum invest-
ment return shown in Part X,
line 6 for each year listed

“Support” aiternative test - enter

{1) Total support other than
gross Investment tncome
{inerest, dividends, rents,
payments on  securities
loans (section 512{a)(5}},
orroyalues}, _ , |, |

{2) support from general
public and 5 or more
exempt organizations as
provided in section 4942
OM3NBHW) . & o . .

(3) Largest amount of sup-
port from an exempt
orgamization , , , , .,

(4) Gross investment income .

Supplementary Information {(Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets

at any time during the year - see page 28 of the instructions.)

Information Regarding Foundation Managers:
List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation
before the close of any tax year {but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d)(2).)

N/A

List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation {(or an equally large portion of the
ownership of a partnership or other entity} of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.

N/A

Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:

Check here> if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept
unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see page 28 of the instructions) to individuals or

organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.

The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed:

The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:

Any submission deadlines:

Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other
factors:

JSA

0E1490 1000

Form 990-PF (2010)
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65-6246750

Form 990-PF (2010) Page 11
Supplementary Information (continued)

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment
Recipient "ivor any relatonship o, | FoUNdation P
relats p to tatus of urpose of grant or A t
Name and address {(home or business) any foundation manager | P4 T contribution moan
a Paid during the year
SEE STATEMENT 13
L0 T P T > 3a 227,500.
b Approved for future payment
TOTAl - ¢« v e e e e e e e e e e e s e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e » 3b

Form 990-PF (2010)
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Form 990-PF {2010}

Part XVI-A

1

0 0o N>

10
1

12

65-6246750

Page 12

Analysis of Income-Producing Activities

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated. Unrelated business income Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514 Rfelated or exempt
{a) {b) (c) {d) unction income
Program service revenue: Business code Amount Exclusion code Amount {Egﬁns??uectzngngf)
a
b
c
d
e
f
g Fees and contracts from government agencies
Membership dues and assessments | _ , | .
Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
Dividends and interest from secunties 14 113 ,581.
Net rental income or (loss) from real estate: e )
a Debtfinanced property , ., . . ... ...
b Not debt-financed property , . . . . ...
Net rental income or {loss) from personal property
Other investment income , ., . . ... ...
Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than inventory| 18 9 24 486.
Net income or {loss) from special events
Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory . .
Other revenue: a
b
c
d
e
Subtotal. Add columns (b}, (d), and (e} . . ., . 206,067.
Total. Add line 12, columns (b}, (dh, and (€). . . . . . . ottt it i e 13 206,067,

13

(See worksheet in hine 13 instructions on page 29 to verify calculations )

Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column (e} of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the
accomplishment of the foundation’s exempt purposes {other than by providing funds for such purposes). (See page 29 of the
v instructions.)
NOT APPLICABLE
Form 990-PF (2010)
JSA
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Form 990-PF {2010) 65-6246750 Page 13
Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described Yes [ No
in section 501(c} of the Code (other than section 501{c}(3} organizations} or in secton 527, relating to political
orgamzations?

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharnitable exempt organization of: 4o«
() Cash | L i e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1a(1 X
(2) Other assets . . . . . . .. it ittt ettt et e e e e e e e e e 1a(2) X

b Other transactions: .

{1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization . . . . . . . . . . et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(1) X
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization | | . . . . . . . . . i it e e e e e e e e e e e 1b(2) X
{3) Rental of facilities, equipment, Or Other @SSetS . . . . . . L . vt 0t i e v e e e e et e e et e e e e e e e, 1b(3 X
(4) Reimbursement arrang@emMeNnts . . . . . . o v o e v v v v ot e u e e e e e e e e e e 1b(4) X
(5) Loans orloan guarantees . . . . . . . . . i . i e s i e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e 1b{5} X
{6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations _ . , . . . . . . . . .. . ¢ . it e 1b(6) X
¢ Sharing of facilites, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, orpaid employees ., . . . . . . . . . v o v v v v v e v e o n o 1c X

d If the answer to any of the above 1s "Yes,” complete the following schedule. Column (b} should always show the fair market
value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation I the foundation received less than fair market

value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.
(a) Line no {b) Amount involved (c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization (d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements

=< A

2a lIs the foundation directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations

described in section 501(c} of the Code (other than section 501{c}{(3})} orinsection 5277, . . . . . . . . v v v v v v v v .. D Yes @ No
b _If "Yes," complete the following schedule.
{a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization {c} Description of relationship

A

Under penalties of perjury, | dedigre that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and
Sign behief, itis Tconrdet, and co 1 te Declay arer {other than taxpayer or fiduciary) 1s based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge
Here | ), | | 6?/3-'7’[” Trustee
Signature Qf officer or (rus\e% L\\ Date © Title
Print/T¥pe preparer’s n&}'n Preparer’s signature Date PTIN
Paid Check [__|if
P UEFFREY E. KUHLIN £109/21/2011|self-employed| P00353001
reparer | . name P KPMG LLP ~ 4 Frm's EIN » 13-5565207
Use Only [Fim'saddress » 100 WESTMINSTER ST, 6TH FL, SUITE A
PROVIDENCE, RI 02903-2321 Phone no. 800-770-8444
Form 990-PF (2010)
JSA
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVP|ENT INCOME

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable _ basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis (loss)

TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 396.
50. MURPHY OIL CORP 11/03/2008| 06/02/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,547.00 2,588.00 -41.00
75. QUALCOMM INC 10/07/2008| 06/02/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,674.00 3,081.00 -407.00
410. BP AMOCO PLC-SPONS ADR 02/28/2008| 06/09/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

13,818.00 26,868.00 ~-13,050.00
130. AMGEN INC 06/30/2006| 06/10/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

7,008.00 8,571.00 -1,563.00
140. QUALCOMM INC 10/17/2008] 06/10/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,857.00 5,569.00 -712.00
90. ROCHE HOLDINGS LTD-SPONSORED ADR 02/03/2010| 06/11/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,075.00 3,792.00 -713.00
.5 HONG KONG & CHINA GAS-SP ADR 08/08/2006| 06/14/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1.00 1.00
127000. U S TREAS BILLS 8/0 05/20/2010] 06/17/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
126,972.00 126,960.00 12.00

95. QUALCOMM INC 10/17/2008| 06/21/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

3,387.00 3,627.00 -230.00
145, MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL-CL A 03/24/2009| 06/25/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,668.00 2,495.00 2,173.00

JSA
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTI\QENT INCOME
Kind of Property Description ?j acgz}fe 4 Date sold
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale 1] ] basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)
101. ROBERT HALF INTL INC 09/24/2008| 06/25/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,546.00 2,622.00 -76.00
34, ROBERT HALF INTL INC 11/04/2008| 06/28/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
851.00 727.00 124.00
200. ANADARKO PETE CORP 06/30/2006 | 07/01/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,369.00 9,582.00 -2,213.00
119000. U.S. TREASURY NOTES 4.750% 5/1 03/25/2010| 07/08/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
134,024.00 131,216.00 2,808.00
185. QUALCOMM INC 02/19/2009| 07/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,485.00 6,361.00 124.00
25. ROCHE HOLDINGS LTD-SPONSORED ADR 02/03/2010| 07/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
812.00 1,053.00 -241.00
165. ROCHE HOLDINGS LTD-SPONSORED ADR 09/23/2008| 07/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,359.00 6,806.00 -1,447.00
.5 BABCOCK & WILCOX CO NEW 09/15/2008| 08/10/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12.00 14.00 -2.00
177000. FEDL NATL MTG ASSN 2.125% 1/2 03/24/2010| 08/11/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
178,415.00 178,022.00 393.00
190. CITRIX SYS INC 12/19/2008| 08/19/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,046.00 4,794.00 6,252.00
315. INTEL CORP 08/08/2006| 08/19/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,981.00 5,640.00 341.00

01730 2 000
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

/PIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
|_expenses of sale _ allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis floss}
97000. U S TREASURY NOTES 4.875% 8/15 03/29/2010| 08/20/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
114,918.00 107,174.00 7,745.00
32000. U S TREASURY NOTES 4.875% 8/15 08/04/2009| 08/20/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
37,911.00 33,434.00 4,477.00
80. STATE ST CORP 03/12/2008| 08/24/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,826.00 6,293.00 -3,467.00
335. STATE ST CORP 04/08/2009| 08/27/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,843.00 22,287.00 -10,444.00
32, STATE ST CORP 04/08/2009| 08/30/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,124.00 987.00 137.00
43, STATE ST CORP 04/08/2009| 08/31/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,493.00 1,326.00 167.00
300. LASALLE HOTEL PPTYS 04/01/2009| 09/01/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,359.00 2,581.00 3,778.00
80. STATE ST CORP 04/08/2009| 09/01/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,856.00 2,468.00 388.00
99. LASALLE HOTEL PPTYS 03/30/2009| 09/02/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,099.00 540.00 1,559.00
80. STATE ST CORP 04/08/2009| 09/02/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,884.00 2,468.00 416.00
.7827 WEYERHAEUSER CO 04/29/2008| 09/02/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12.00 12.00

JSA
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTI\{!ENT INCOME

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

Kind of Property Description for Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable hasis. 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis (loss)
4. TUTOR PERINI CORP 09/18/2008| 09/03/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
79.00 92.00 -13.00
25000. FEDERAL HOME LN MTG 4.125% 9/27 12/15/2009| 09/10/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
27,264.00 26,944.00 320.00
137000. FEDERAL HOME LN MTG 4.125% 9/2 06/05/2009| 09/10/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
149,404.00 143,313.00 6,091.00
83. TUTOR PERINI CORP 10/06/2008| 09/10/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,648.00 1,806.00 -158.00
15. AGCO CORP 12/03/2009| 09/21/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
602.00 484.00 118.00
37. AGCO CORP 12/03/2009| 09/22/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,474.00 1,193.00 281.00
28. AGCO CORP 12/03/2009| 09/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,109.00 903.00 206.00
37. TUTOR PERINI CORP 10/06/2008 | 09/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
743.00 775.00 -32.00
95. AGCO CORP 12/04/2009| 09/24/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,791.00 3,060.00 731.00
37. TUTOR PERINI CORP 06/23/2009| 09/24/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
735.00 698.00 37.00
241000. U S TREAS NTS 1.875% 6/1 09/10/2010| 09/24/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
247,091.00 246,695.00 396.00

JSA
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVPIENT INCOME

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
42. TUTOR PERINI CORP 06/24/2009| 09/27/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
834.00 756.00 78.00
205. ROCHE HOLDINGS LTD-SPONSORED ADR 03/27/2009| 09/28/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,802.00 7,411.00 -609.00
40. TUTOR PERINI CORP 06/24/2009| 09/28/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
794.00 719.00 75.00
27. TUTOR PERINI CORP 06/25/2009| 09/29/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
537.00 485.00 52.00
195. ELECTRONIC ARTS 02/28/2008| 10/13/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,241.00 9,081.00 -5,840.00
490. CHARMING SHOPPES INC 06/30/2006 | 10/15/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,716.00 5,522.00 -3,806.00
57. ELECTRONIC ARTS 06/30/2006| 10/15/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
910.00 2,467.00 -1,557.00
55. AMAZON COM INC 08/01/2006| 10/18/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,976.00 1,433.00 7,543.00
1155. BANK OF AMERICA CORP 12/10/2008 | 10/19/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
13,654.00 21,834.00 -8,180.00
103. ELECTRONIC ARTS 06/30/2006| 10/20/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,585.00 4,457.00 -2,872.00
70. NOVO NORDISK A S ADR 06/30/2006( 10/26/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,066.00 2,227.00 4,839.00

JSA
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

IplENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description o Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)
110. ELECTRONIC ARTS 07/11/2006| 10/28/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,719.00 4,753.00 -3,034.00
110. BED BATH & BEYOND INC COM 06/30/2006| 11/02/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,881.00 3,677.00 1,204.00
130. ELECTRONIC ARTS 10/23/2008| 11/03/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,009.00 3,934.00 -1,925.00
105. ELECTRONIC ARTS 11/04/2008| 11/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,683.00 2,642.00 -959.00
140. WAL-MART DE MEXICO SA-SP ADR 08/08/2006 | 11/05/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,802.00 2,275.00 1,527.00
140. ELECTRONIC ARTS 11/21/2008| 11/10/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,264.00 3,010.00 -746.00
105. ELECTRONIC ARTS 02/11/2009| 11/15/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,652.00 1,838.00 -186.00
105. ELECTRONIC ARTS 02/11/2009| 11/16/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,623.00 1,783.00 -160.00
81000. U S TREASURY NOTES 3.625% 2/15 07/26/2010( 11/16/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
86,835.00 85,036.00 1,799.00
85. COCA COLA COMPANY 07/11/2006| 12/06/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,464.00 3,693.00 1,771.00
340. JUNIPER NETWORK INC 12/08/2008| 12/06/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,595.00 6,121.00 5,474.00

JSA
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVPIENT INCOME

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale | allowable __basis _12/31/69 12/31/69 | adjbasis {loss) _
280000. FEDL HOME LN MTG DISC 9/0 12/07/2010{ 12/09/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
279,268.00 279,275.00 -6.00
175. ABBOTT LABS 08/17/2007| 12/10/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,305.00 7,941.00 364.00
386. WEATHERFORD INT LTD COM USD1.00 06/30/2006| 12/10/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,9590.00 9,610.00 -1,620.00
1054. WEATHERFORD INT LTD COM USD1.00 10/17/2008| 12/13/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
21,850.00 22,894.00 -1,044.00
95. AMGEN INC 06/30/2006| 12/14/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,322.00 6,263.00 -941.00
355. INTEL CORP 08/08/2006| 01/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,342.00 6,163.00 1,179.00
115. SCHLUMBERGER LTD 08/24/2010] 01/13/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,730.00 6,560.00 3,170.00
9000. FEDERAL HOME LN MTG 4.125% 9/27/ 12/08/2010| 01/14/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,746.00 9,753.00 -7.00
119000. FEDERAL HOME LN MTG 4.125% 9/2 11/13/2008| 01/14/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
128,864.00 121,757.00 7,107.00
35. APACHE CORP 11/29/2010} 01/28/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,915.00 3,692.00 223.00
55. NESTLE S A SPONSORED ADR REPSTG REG 06/30/2006| 01/28/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,995.00 1,720.00 1,275.00

JSA
0E1730 2 000
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVPIENT INCOME

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

Kind of Property Description or] Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis (loss)
40. BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC-CL B 03/05/2009| 02/02/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,313.00 1,846.00 1,467.00
215. DIRECTV COM USD0.01 CLASS 'A’ 04/24/2007| 02/10/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,353.00 4,767.00 4,586.00
660. NVIDIA CORP 00 07/09/2008| 02/10/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
15,087.00 13,153.00 1,934.00
405. GENZYME CORP 05/13/2008 | 02/17/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
30,501.00 25,065.00 5,436.00
95. BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC-CL B 03/05/2009 | 02/24/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,903.00 4,385.00 3,518.00
20. FIRST SOLAR INC 11/18/2010 | 02/25/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,167.00 2,481.00 686.00
140. JUNIPER NETWORK INC 12/08/2008 | 02/25/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,126.00 2,395.00 3,731.00
45. METTLER-TOLEDO INTL INC 06/30/2006| 02/28/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,726.00 2,740.00 4,986.00
735. TEXAS INSTRS INC 07/23/2008 | 03/07/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
26,115.00 21,119.00 4,996.00
70. BED BATH & BEYOND INC COM 06/30/2006| 03/10/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,208.00 2,340.00 868.00
65. JUNIPER NETWORK INC 12/08/2008 | 03/10/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,734.00 1,112.00 1,622.00
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTH

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

gENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable hasis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss) _
1040. TEXAS INSTRS INC 11/24/2008 | 03/10/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
35,811.00 20,091.00 15,720.00
73. BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORP 09/03/2010| 03/11/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,119.00 1,893.00 226.00
223, BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORP 09/03/2010| 03/14/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,422.00 5,544.00 878.00
229. BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORP 08/30/2010| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,595.00 5,598.00 997.00
1055. NOKIA CORP SPONSORED ADR 10/31/2006| 03/16/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,365.00 20,674.00 -12,309.00
41. BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORP 08/26/2010| 03/17/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,181.00 993.00 188.00
110. NASDAQ OMX GROUP INC 05/08/2008| 03/17/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,705.00 4,352.00 -1,647.00
324. BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORP 08/31/2010{ 03/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,378.00 7,832.00 1,546.00
170. TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL INDS ADR 08/04/2005| 03/25/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,537.00 6,412.00 2,125.00
25. FIRST SOLAR INC 11/18/2010| 03/28/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,851.00 3,101.00 750.00
29000. FEDERAL HOME LN MTG -CORP DTD 01 03/10/2011] 03/30/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
30,245.00 30,718.00 -473.00

JSA
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV

0E1730 2 000

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTHQENT INCOME
Kind of Property Description %f acl:z}fe d Date sold
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale _allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)
157000. FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP DTD 0 12/15/2009| 03/30/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
163,738.00 162,986.00 752.00

175. GLAXO WELLCOME PLC SPONSORED ADR 02/02/2010| 03/31/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

6,768.00 8,905.00 -2,137.00
130. LIBERTY GLOBAL INC COM SER A 06/30/2006| 03/31/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,376.00 2,773.00 2,603.00
470. NEWS CORP 09/14/2006| 03/31/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

8,730.00 9,287.00 -557.00
120. SAP AG-SPONSORED ADR 10/17/2006 | 03/31/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

7,373.00 6,199.00 1,174.00
300. MADISON SQUARE GARDEN COMPANY 11/12/2008 | 04/01/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

8,133.00 4,164.00 3,969.00
13. FIRST SOLAR INC 12/01/2008 | 04/05/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,998.00 1,493.00 505.00
7. FIRST SOLAR INC 12/01/2008| 04/06/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,054.00 804.00 250.00
30. AMAZON COM INC 08/01/2006| 04/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,491.00 781.00 4,710.00
1040. LAWSON SOFTWARE INC NEW 01/07/2009] 04/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

11,551.00 5,976.00 5,575.00
80. FIRST SOLAR INC 12/01/2008 | 04/29/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

11,305.00 9,186.00 2,119.00
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

IPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description jor Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
|_expenses of sale allowable hasis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis _{loss}
183000. FED HOME LN MTG CORP 4.500% 1/1 04/08/2011| 05/05/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
195,287.00 199,015.00 -3,728.00
1. BAKER HUGHES INC 06/30/2006| 05/13/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
70.00 82.00 -12.00
88. HALLIBURTON CO 08/12/2008| 05/13/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,050.00 3,784.00 266.00
130. AKAMAT TECHNOLOGIES INC 03/18/2011| 05/17/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,168.00 4,686.00 -518.00
95. AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC 08/18/2009| 05/17/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,046.00 1,669.00 1,377.00
95. BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY INC-CL B 03/05/2009| 05/17/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,503.00 4,385.00 3,118.00
350. NVIDIA CORP 00 10/24/2008| 05/17/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,071.00 4,146.00 1,925.00
85. CARNIVAL CORP PAIRED CTF 1 COM CARNI 06/29/2010| 05/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,417.00 2,708.00 709.00
375. CARNIVAL CORP PAIRED CTF 1 COM CARN 04/20/2009| 05/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
15,075.00 9,347.00 5,728.00
717. HALLIBURTON CO 12/31/2009( 05/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
33,752.00 17,138.00 16,614.00
177000. U S TREAS NTS 3.000% 2/2 09/10/2010| 05/25/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
186,085.00 188,726.00 -2,641.00
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTI\{!ENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or] Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Deprectation Cost or FMV Ad. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)
115. COCA COLA COMPANY 06/30/2006 | 05/26/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,662.00 4,991.00 2,671.00
110. LIBERTY MEDIA CORP NEW 06/15/2007 | 05/31/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,402.00 2,474.00 5,928.00
TOTAL GAIN(IOSS) .t ottt ettt e e e e e e e e e et et 101,080.
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39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR. 65-6246750

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER INCREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
CARRYING VALUE ADJ/TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS 6,412.
CARRYING VALUE ADJ/WEYERHAEUSER CO 16,143.
RECOVERY/GERALD ADAMS SCHOOL-THE SUNSHINE FD 10,000.
TOTAL 32,555.

STATEMENT 6

A
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39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR. 65-6246750

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER DECREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
ADJ/ACCRUED INTEREST 1,090.
WASH SALE/WEYERHAEUSER CO 38
TOTAL 1,128.
]
STATEMENT

AN ANTIArFrArRMmANANA
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65-6246750

STATEMENT 8

-~ -




39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR.

FORM 990PF, PART VII-A, LINE 14 - BOOKS ARE IN THE CARE OF

NAME : CITIBANK, N.A.

ADDRESS: ONE COURT SQUARE, 29TH FLOOR
LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11120

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (800)770-8444

XDS76 2000 ppmE&2 ERRN NA/21 /9011 19.14.47 270 AnTIACArAAnNN

65-6246750

STATEMENT 9
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39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR.

65-6246750

FORM 9§OPF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:

JAMES WOODRUFF III
ADDRESS:

711 SHORE ROAD

VERO BEACH, FL 32963
TITLE:

TRUSTEE, AS REQ’'D

OFFICER NAME:

THOMAS WOODRUFF
ADDRESS:

620 SOUTHARD STREET

KEY WEST, FL 33040
TITLE:

TRUSTEE, AS REQ’'D

X576 2000 pDRTGRR BRRAN NAQ/21 /2011 19.14.47

Q0_ANTTNENECT7TANNO
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39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR. 65-6246750

99QPF,‘PART VIII - COMPENSATION OF THE FIVE HIGHEST PAID EMPLOYEES

EMPLOYEE NAME:
NONE

STATEMENT 11
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39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR. 65-6246750

99OPF,‘PART VIII- COMPENSATION OF THE FIVE HIGHEST PAID PROFESSIONALS

STATEMENT 12
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39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR. 65-6246750
FORM 990PF, PART XV, LINE 3 - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID

RECIPIENT NAME:

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENTS
RELATIONSHIP:

NONE
PURPOSE OF GRANT:

GENERAL CHARITABLE PURPOSES
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:

N/A
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID ..ttt it ittt ttt it ittt it aeeseennneeeeneneenas 227,500.
TOTAL GRANTS PAID: 227,500.

STATEMENT 13
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SCHEDULE D
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Capital Gains and Losses

» Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the Instructions for
Schedule D (Form 1041) (also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable).

OMB No 1545-0092

2010

Name of estate or trust

39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR.

Employer identification number

65-6246750

Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts | and Il.

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

{a) Description of property

{b) Date acquired
(Example* 100 shares 7% preferred of "Z" Co )

{mo , day, yr)

{c) Date sold

{mo., day, yr ) {d) Sales price

{e) Cost or other basis
{see instructions)

(f) Gain or (loss) for
the entire year

Subtract {e) from (d)
1a
b Enter the shortterm gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, hme b _ . . . . . .. ... ... ... .. ... 1b 15,855.

2 Shortterm capital gain or {loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _ . . . . .. ... ........ 2
3 Net short-term gain or {loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts , _ , ., . .. .. 3
4 Short-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 9 of the 2009 Capital Loss

Carryover WOrksheet . . . . . . . .o ittt e e e e e 4 )
5 Net shortterm gain or {loss). Combine hines 1a through 4 in column (f). Enter here and on line 13,

COUMN (3) 0N the BACK . . . v v e v i i i i i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aa > | 5 15, 855.

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property (b) Date acquired| {c) Date sold

{d) Sales price

{e} Cost or other basis

{f) Gain or {loss) for
the entire year

{Example 100 shares 7% preferred of "Z2" Co ) {mo , day, yr} {mo ,day, yr) {see Instructions) Subtract {e) from {d)
6a
LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDEﬂ DS STMT 1 396.
b Enter the long-term gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, line6b , . . . . . . ... . ... ... . ..... 6b 84,828.
7 Long-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 . . . . . ... ...... 7
8 Net long-term gain or {loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts , . , . . ... ... 8
9 Capital gaindistributions . | | |, .. ... e e e e 9
10  Gainfrom Form 4797, Partl | . L e e e e 10
11 Long-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 14 of the 2009 Capital Loss
Carryover WOrkSheEt . . . . . . o o v v e e e e e e e e 11 )
12 Net long-term gain or (loss). Combine lines 6a through 11 in column {f). Enter here and on line 14a,
COIMN {3} ONthe DACK « v v o v e o v et e e e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s > | 12 85,225,

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041,

JSA

OF1210 2 000

RKNELA2 EQan nNa/21 /92011 12.114.47 20

Schedule D {(Form 1041} 2010
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Schedule D (Form 1041} 2010 Page 2

Summary of Parts | and |l {1) Beneficiaries’ (2) Estate's
Caution: Read the instructions before completing this part. (see instr.) or trust’s (3) Total
13  Net shortterm gainorfloss} . ., . .. .............. 13 15,855.
14 Net long-term gain or (loss):
a Totalforyear ., . . . . . ..............0ceeurin.. 14a 85,225.
b Unrecaptured section 1250 gain (see line 18 of the wrksht.), . . _ . 14b
€ 28%rategain . . L ., L. ... i e e e 14¢
15 Total net gain or {loss). Combine lines 13 and 148 _ , ., . . . » |15 101, 080.

Note: I/f line 15, column (3), is a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, line 4 (or Form 990-T, Part I, line 4a). If lines 14a and 15, column (2), are net gains, go
to Part V, and do not complete Part IV. If line 15, column (3), is a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary.

Capital Loss Limitation

16 Enter here and enter as a {loss) on Form 1041, line 4 (or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4c, if a trust}, the smaller of:

a Thelossonline 15, column (3)or b $3,000 . . . . . ... .. .. ... ... ... ..., 16 |( )
Note: If the loss on Iine 15, column (3), is more than $3,000, or if Form 1041, page 1, line 22 (or Form 980-T, Iine 34), is a loss, complete the Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet on page 7 of the instructions to figure your capital loss carryover.

Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates
Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 in column (2) are gains, or an amount is entered in Part | or Part Il and
there is an entry on Form 1041, ine 2b(2), and Form 1041, line 22, is more than zero.
Caution: Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if:
e FEither line 14b, col. (2) or line 14c¢, col. (2} is more than zero, or
® Both Form 1041, line 2b(1), and Form 4952, line 4g are more than zero.
Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 are gains, or qualified dividends are included in income in Part |
of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, line 34, is more than zero. Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if
either line 14b, col. {2} or ine 14c¢, col. {2} is more than zero.

17 Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 22 {or Form 990-T, ine 34) . _ .| 17
18 Enter the smaller of line 14a or 15 in column (2)
butnotlessthanzero, _ .. .. ... ....... 18

19 Enter the estate’s or trust's qualified dividends
from Form 1041, line 2b(2} (or enter the qualified

dividends included in income in Part | of Form 990-T) , . [ 19
20 Addlines18and19 _ _ . . .. . .. ... .... 20
21 If the estate or trust is filing Form 4952, enter the

amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter -0- ., . » | 21
22 Subtract hne 21 from line 20. If zero or less, enter -0- , . . . ... ...... 22
23 Subtract line 22 from line 17. lfzero or less, enter -0- _ , . . . .. ...... 23
24 Enter the smaller of the amountonline 17 or$2,300 _ . . . ... ... ... 24

25 Is the amount on line 23 equal to or more than the amount on line 24?
Yes. Skip lines 25 and 26; go to line 27 and check the "No" box.

No. Enter the amount fromline 23, . . . . . . ... .. ... ...... 25
26 Subtract line 25 fromline 24, . . . . . . . . . . . e e 26
27 Are the amounts on lines 22 and 26 the same?
Yes. Skip lings 27 thru 30, go to hine 31 l:, NO. Enter the smaller of kne 17 or ine 22 27
28 Enter the amount from line 26 {If ine 26 is blank, enter -0-} , . . . ... . .. 28
29 Subtract line 28 fromline 27 . . . . . . . e e e 29
30 Multply ine 29 by 15% (.15) . . . . . . .. e 30
31 Figure the tax on the amount on line 23. Use the 2010 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
{see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041} _ . . . . ... ... .. ... ..... 31
32 Addhines 30 and 31 | . | L. .. e e e e e e e 32
33 Figure the tax on the amount on line 17. Use the 2010 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions forForm 1041} . . . . . .. ... ... ... ... .. 33
34 Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 33 here and on Form 1041, Schedule
G,line 1a{or Form 990-T, In€ 36) . . . . . . . it i i e u it e a4 e e e e e e e 34
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

p See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2010

Name of estate or trast

Employer identification number

39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR. 65-6246750
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
S loneast 7 6o | P | @senee | Cimaoinie | LSS o
1a 90. ROCHE HOLDINGS
LTD-SPONSORED ADR 02/03/2010| 06/11/2010 3,079.00 3,792.00 -713.00
127000. U S TREAS BILLS
8/05/10 05/20/2010| 06/17/2010 126,5872.00 126,960.00 12.00
119000. U.S. TREASURY
NOTES 4.750% 5/15/14 03/25/2010| 07/08/2010 134,024.00 131,216.00 2,808.00
25. ROCHE HOLDINGS
LTD-SPONSORED ADR 02/03/2010| 07/23/2010 812.00 1,053.00 -241.00
177000. FEDL NATL MTG ASSN
2.125% 1/25/13 03/24/2010] 08/11/2010 178,415.00 178,022.00 393.00
97000. U S TREASURY NOTES
4.875% 8/15/16 03/29/2010| 08/20/2010 114,919.00 107,174.00 7,745.00
25000. FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
4.125% 9/27/13 12/15/20091 09/10/2010 27,264.00 26,944.00 320.00
15. AGCO CORP
12/03/2009| 09/21/2010 602.00 484.00 118.00
37. AGCO CORP
12/03/2009| 09/22/2010 1,474.00 1,183.00 281.00
28. AGCO CORP
12/03/2009] 09/23/2010 1,109.00 903.00 206.00
95. AGCO CORP
12/04/2009| 09/24/2010 3,791.00 3,060.00 731.00
241000. U S TREAS NTS
1.875% 6/15/12 09/10/2010] 09/24/2010 247,091.00 246,695.00 396.00
81000. U S TREASURY NOTES
3.625% 2/15/20 07/26/2010] 11/16/2010 86,835.00 85,036.00 1,799.00
280000. FEDL HOME LN MTG
DISC 9/08/11 12/07/2010) 12/09/2010| 279,269.00 279,275.00 -6.00
115. SCHLUMBERGER LTD
08/24/2010| 01/13/2011 9,730.00 6,560.00 3,170.00
95000. FEDERAL HOME LN MTG
4.125% 9/27/13 12/08/2010| 01/14/2011 9,746.00 9,753.00 -7.00
35. APACHE CORP
11/29/2010] 01/28/2011 3,915.00 3,692.00 223.00
20. FIRST SOLAR INC
11/18/2010] 02/25/2011 3,167.00 2,481.00 686.00
73. BANK OF NEW YORK
MELLON CORP 09/03/2010| 03/11/2011 2,115.00 1,893.00 226.00
223. BANK OF NEW YORK .
MELLON CORP 09/03/2010( 03/14/2011 6,422.00 5,544.00 878.00
229. BANK OF NEW YORK
MELLON CORP 08/30/2010 03/15/2011 6,595.00 5,598.00 997.00
41. BANK OF NEW YORK
MELLON CORP 08/26/2010| 03/17/2011 1,181.00 993.00 188.00
324. BANK OF NEW YORK
MELLON CORP 08/31/2010| 03/18/2011 9,378.00 7,832.00 1,546.00
25. FIRST SOLAR INC
11/18/2010| 03/28/2011 3,851.00 3,101.00 750.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f}. Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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SCHEDULE D-1
{Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D

(Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

» Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2010

Name of estate or trust

39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR.

Employer identification number

65-6246750

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

(b} Date

{e) Cost or other basis

{f) Gain or {loss)

(a)%%sg:p;l%npt:ggﬁggr;\f/ ng?:rg;;le (mch:;;e‘;‘” ) (ﬁo??:ys,?/l:j ) (d) Sales price (see instructions) Subtract {e) from {d}
1a 29000. FEDERAL HOME LN MTG;
CORP DTD 01/14/02 03/10/2011] 03/30/2011 30,245.00 30,718.00 -473.00
183000. FED HOME LN MTG
CORP 4.500% 04/08/2011| 05/05/2011 195,287.00 199,015.00 -3,728.00
130. AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES
INC 03/18/2011| 05/17/2011 4,168.00 4,686.00 -518.00
85. CARNIVAL CORP PAIRED
CTF 1 COM CARNI 06/29/2010| 05/18/2011 3,417.00 2,708.00 709.00
177000. U S TREAS NTS
3.000% 2/28/17 09/10/2010| 05/25/2011 186,085.00 188,726.00 -2,641.00
1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D,fine 1b . . . . .. ... .. ... ..... 15,855.00

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041} 2010

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF_JR.

Employer identification number

65-6246750

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
ol o s | e | i | SRR | S e
6a 50. MURPHY OIL CORP
11/03/2008 | 06/02/2010 2,547.00 2,588.00 -41.00
75. QUALCOMM INC
10/07/2008 | 06/02/2010 2,674.00 3,081.00 -407.00
410. BP AMOCO PLC-SPONS
ADR 02/28/2008 | 06/09/2010 13,818.00 26,868.00 -13,050.00
130. AMGEN INC
06/30/2006 | 06/10/2010 7,008.00 8,571.00 -1,563.00
140. QUALCOMM INC
10/17/2008 | 06/10/2010 4,857.00 5,569.00 -712.00
.5 HONG KONG & CHINA
GAS-SP ADR 08/08/2006 | 06/14/2010 1.00 1.00
95. QUALCOMM INC
10/17/2008 | 06/21/2010 3,397.00 3,627.00 -230.00
145. MARRIOTT INTERNATIONA
L-CL A 03/24/2009 | 06/25/2010 4,668.00 2,495.00 2,173.00
101. ROBERT HALF INTL INC
09/24/2008 | 06/25/2010 2,546.00 2,622.00 -76.00
34. ROBERT HALF INTL INC
11/04/2008 | 06/28/2010 851.00 727.00 124.00
200. ANADARKO PETE CORP
06/30/2006 | 07/01/2010 7,369.00 9,582.00 -2,213.00
185. QUALCOMM INC
02/19/2009| 07/12/2010 6,485.00 6,361.00 124.00
165. ROCHE HOLDINGS
LTD-SPONSORED ADR 09/23/2008 | 07/23/2010 5,359.00 6,806.00 -1,447.00
.5 BABCOCK & WILCOX CO NE
09/15/2008 | 08/10/2010 12.00 14.00 -2.00
190. CITRIX SYS INC
12/19/2008 | 08/19/2010 11,046.00 4,794.00 6,252.00
315. INTEL CORP
08/08/2006 | 08/19/2010 5,981.00 5,640.00 341.00
32000. U S TREASURY NOTES
4.875% 8/15/16 08/04/2009| 08/20/2010 37,911.00 33,434.00 4,477.00
80. STATE ST CORP
03/12/2008 | 08/24/2010 2,826.00 6,293.00 -3,467.00
335. STATE ST CORP
04/08/2009| 08/27/2010 11,843.00 22,287.00 -10,444.00
32. STATE ST CORP
04/08/2009| 08/30/2010 1,124.00 987.00 137.00
43. STATE ST CORP
04/08/2009) 08/31/2010 1,493.00 1,326.00 167.00
300. LASALLE HOTEL PPTYS
04/01/2009] 09/01/2010 6,359.00 2,581.00 3,778.00
80. STATE ST CORP
04/08/2009| 09/01/2010 2,856.00 2,468.00 388.00
99. LASALLE HOTEL PPTYS
03/30/2009| 09/02/2010 - 2,099.00 540.00 1,559.00
80. STATE ST CORP
04/08/2009| 09/02/2010 2,884.00 2,468.00 416.00
6b_Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . .. ..............
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Schedule D-1 {(Form 1041) 2010

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR.

Employer identification number

65-6246750

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

100 o 7 preerreaot 7-Con oarsa | R | asdeme | SRR | o,
6a .7827 WEYERHAEUSER CO
04/29/2008{ 09/02/2010 12.00 12.00
4. TUTOR PERINI CORP
09/18/2008 | 09/03/2010 79.00 92.00 -13.00
137000. FEDERAL HOME LN -
MIG 4.125% 9/27/13 06/05/2009| 09/10/2010 149,404.00 143,313.00 6,091.00
83. TUTOR PERINI CORP
10/06/2008| 09/10/2010 1,648.00 1,806.00 -158.00
37. TUTOR PERINI CORP
10/06/2008 | 09/23/2010 743.00 775.00 -32.00
37. TUTOR PERINI CORP
06/23/2009| 09/24/2010 735.00 698.00 37.00
42 . TUTOR PERINI CORP
06/24/2009 | 09/27/2010 834.00 756.00 78.00
205. ROCHE HOLDINGS
LTD-SPONSORED ADR 03/27/2009| 09/28/2010 6,802.00 7,411.00 -609.00
40. TUTOR PERINI CORP
06/24/2009| 09/28/2010 794.00 719.00 75.00
27. TUTOR PERINI CORP
06/25/2009| 09/29/2010 537.00 485.00 52.00
195. ELECTRONIC ARTS
02/28/2008 | 10/13/2010 3,241.00 9,081.00 -5,840.00
490. CHARMING SHOPPES INC
06/30/2006 | 10/15/2010 1,716.00 5,522.00 -3,806.00
57. ELECTRONIC ARTS
06/30/2006 | 10/15/2010 910.00 2,467.00 -1,557.00
55. AMAZON COM INC
08/01/2006 | 10/18/2010 8,976.00 1,433.00 7,543.00
1155. BANK OF AMERICA CORP
12/10/2008 | 10/19/2010 13,654.00 21,834.00 -8,180.00
103. ELECTRONIC ARTS
06/30/2006 | 10/20/2010 1,585.00 4,457.00 -2,872.00
70. NOVO NORDISK A S ADR
06/30/2006 | 10/26/2010 7,066.00 2,227.00 4,839.00
110. ELECTRONIC ARTS
07/11/2006 | 10/28/2010 1,719.00 4,753.00 -3,034.00
110. BED BATH & BEYOND INC
COM 06/30/2006 | 11/02/2010 4,881.00 3,677.00 1,204.00
130. ELECTRONIC ARTS
10/23/2008 | 11/03/2010 2,008.00 3,934.00 -1,925.00
105. ELECTRONIC ARTS
11/04/2008 | 11/05/2010 1,683.00 2,642.00 -959.00
140. WAL-MART DE MEXICO
SA-SP_ADR 08/08/2006 | 11/05/2010 3,802.00 2,275.00 1,527.00
140. ELECTRONIC ARTS
11/21/2008 | 11/10/2010 2,264.00 3,010.00 -746.00
105. ELECTRONIC ARTS
02/11/2009 | 11/15/2010 1,652.00 1,838.00 -186.00
105. ELECTRONIC ARTS
02/11/2009 | 11/16/2010 1,623.00 1,783.00 -160.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, hne 6b
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2010

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR.

Employer identification number

65-6246750

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

T Tesreeat 6} e | e | wssmenee | MGROS | LSS o
6a 85. COCA COLA COMPANY
07/11/2006 | 12/06/2010 5,464.00 3,693.00 1,771.00
340. JUNIPER NETWORK INC
12/08/2008| 12/06/2010 11,595.00 6,121.00 5,474.00
175. ABBOTT LABS
08/17/2007| 12/10/2010 8,305.00 7,941.00 364.00
386. WEATHERFORD INT LTD
COM USD1.00 06/30/2006 ] 12/10/2010 7,990.00 9,610.00 -1,620.00
1054. WEATHERFORD INT LTD
COM USD1.00 10/17/2008 ] 12/13/2010 21,850.00 22,894.00 -1,044.00
95. AMGEN INC
06/30/2006| 12/14/2010 5,.322.00 6,263.00 -941.00
355, INTEL CORP
08/08/2006| 01/06/2011 7,342.00 6,163.00 1,179.00
119000. FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG 4.125% 9/27/13 11/13/2008 | 01/14/2011 128,864.00 121,757.00 7,107.00
55. NESTLE S A SPONSORED
ADR REPSTG REG SH 06/30/2006 ] 01/28/2011 2,995.00 1,720.00 1,275.00
40. BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY
INC-CL B 03/05/2009 | 02/02/2011 3,313.00 1,846.00 1,467.00
215. DIRECTV COM USD0.01
CLASS 'A’ 04/24/2007 | 02/10/2011 9,353.00 4,767.00 4,586.00
660. NVIDIA CORP 00
07/09/2008| 02/10/2011 15,087.00 13,153.00 1,934.00
405. GENZYME CORP
05/13/2008 | 02/17/2011 30,501.00 25,065.00 5,436.00
95. BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY
INC-CL B 03/05/2009 | 02/24/2011 7,903.00 4,385.00 3,518.00
140. JUNIPER NETWORK INC
12/08/2008 | 02/25/2011 6,126.00 2,395.00 3,731.00
45, METTLER-TOLEDO INTL
INC 06/30/2006{ 02/28/2011 7,726.00 2,740.00 ~4,986.00
735. TEXAS INSTRS INC
07/23/2008 | 03/07/2011 26,115.00 21,119.00 - 4,996.00
70. BED BATH & BEYOND INC
COM 06/30/2006 ] 03/10/2011 3,208.00 2,340.00 868.00
65. JUNIPER NETWORK INC
12/08/2008 | 03/10/2011 2,734.00 1,112.00 1,622.00
1040. TEXAS INSTRS INC
11/24/2008 | 03/10/2011 35,811.00 20,091.00 15,720.00
1055. NOKIA CORP SPONSORED
ADR 10/31/2006 | 03/16/2011 8,365.00 20,674.00 -12,309.00
110. NASDAQ OMX GROUP INC
05/08/2008 | 03/17/2011 2,705.00 4,352.00 -1,647.00
170. TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL
INDS ADR 08/04/2005| 03/25/2011 8,537.00 6,412.00 2,125.00
157000. FEDERAL HOME LN
MTG CORP DTD 01/14/02 12/15/2009 | 03/30/2011 163,738.00 162,986.00 752.00
175. GLAXO WELLCOME PLC
SPONSORED ADR 02/02/2010] 03/31/2011 6,768.00 8,905.00 -2,137.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . ... .. ...........
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Page 2
Employer identification number

65-6246750

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2010

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR.

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

BCEGC s | Pt | wsiewe | WEe | oo
6a 130. LIBERTY GLOBAL INC
COM SER A 06/30/2006{ 03/31/2011 5,376.00 2,773.00 2,603.00
470. NEWS CORP
09/14/2006] 03/31/2011 8,730.00 9,287.00 -557.00
120. SAP AG-SPONSORED ADR
10/17/2006 | 03/31/2011 7,373.00 6,199.00 1,174.00
300. MADISON SQUARE GARDEN
COMPANY 11/12/2008 | 04/01/2011 8,133.00 4,164.00 3,869.00
13. FIRST SOLAR INC
12/01/2008 | 04/05/2011 1,998.00 1,493.00 505.00
7. FIRST SOLAR INC
12/01/2008 | 04/06/2011 1,054.00 804.00 250.00
30. AMAZON COM INC
08/01/2006 | 04/26/2011 5,491.00 781.00 4,710.00
1040. LAWSON SOFTWARE INC
NEW 01/07/2009| 04/26/2011 11,551.00 5,976.00 5,575.00
80. FIRST SOLAR INC
12/01/2008 | 04/29/2011 11,305.00 9,186.00 2,119.00
1. BAKER HUGHES INC
06/30/2006 | 05/13/2011 70.00 82.00 -12.00
88. HALLIBURTON CO
08/12/2008| 05/13/2011 4,050.00 3,784.00 266.00
95. AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES :
INC 08/18/2009| 05/17/2011 3,046.00 1,669.00 1,377.00
95. BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY
INC-CL B 03/05/2009| 05/17/2011 7,503.00 4,385.00 3,118.00
350. NVIDIA CORP 00
10/24/2008 ] 05/17/2011 6,071.00 4,146.00 0 1,925.00
375. CARNIVAL CORP PAIRED
CTF 1 COM CARNI 04/20/2009| 05/18/2011 15,075.00 9,347.00 5,728.00
717. HALLIBURTON CO
12/31/2009| 05/18/2011 33,752.00 17,138.00 16,614.00
115. COCA COLA COMPANY
06/30/2006 | 05/26/2011 7,662.00 4,991.00 ' 2,671.00
110. LIBERTY MEDIA CORP
NEW 06/15/2007 | 05/31/2011 8,402.00 2,474.00 5,928.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . ... ............. 84,829.00

Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2010
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39-407052574028 J.A. & H.G. WOODRUFF JR. 65-6246750

FEDERAL CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

—— et o o e e e o e - — — —

15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

WEYERHAEUSER CO 396.00
TOTAL 15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 396.00
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 396.00

STATEMENT 1

XD576 2 000

BKD663 5880 09/21/2011 12:14:47 29-407052R740N728 5N "




990PF, PART VII-B LINE 2B — SECTION 4942a2 EXPL ANATION STATEMENT

This question does not apply. The foundation does not have any undistributed income
from prior years.




102  CHARITABLE DEDUCTION - CURRENT INCOME

06/04/10

I
06/07/10

07/01/10

07/02/10

10/13/10

CASH DISBURSEMENT

CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN

9 GRANT-WOODRUFF FDTN- 5K FOR THE SUNSHINE FUND
STOP PAYMENT

CHECK NEVER RECEIVED

FOR 65-6246750

PAID TO

GERALD ADAMS SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=E5000120000001 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN
RECOVERY FROM 5/5/2010. (CXG 09/20/11)

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT - WOODRUFF FDTN-5K FOR THE SUNSHINE FUND
SK FOR THE GRACE KEY WILLIS PRINCIPAL AWARD
PROGRAM
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO.
GERALD ADAMS SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=ES000136000010 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT

CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN

9 GRANT - WOODRUFF FDTN-SK FOR THE SUNSHINE FUND
STOP PAYMENT

NOT RECEIVED

FOR: €5-6246750

PAID TO:
GERALD ADAMS SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=ES000031000003 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT -10600 00
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN

9 GRANT - WOODRUFF FDTN-5K FOR THE SUNSHINE FUND

SK FOR THE GRACE KEY WILLIS PRINCIPAL AWARD

PROGRAM

FOR. 65-6246750

PAID TO:
GERALD ADAMS SCHOOL
TR TRAN#=ES000038000007 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=PRIN

CASH DISBURSEMENT -5000 00

10000 00
*+*REVERSAL STOP**

1006000019

+*CHANGED** 059/20/11 CXG

-10000 00
**REVERSAL STOP**

1006000023

+*CHANGED** 01/13/11 CXG

10000 00
*+*REVERSAL STOP*+*

1007000003

**CHANGED** 01/13/11 CXG

-10000 00

1007000009

*+CHANGED** 01/13/11 CXG

-5000 00

1010000023




CITIGROUP TRUST - DELAWARE, NA
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

ACCT 5880 407052574028
PREP 39 ADMN 825 INV 18

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

102 CHARITABLE DEDUCTION - CURRENT INCOME (CONTINUED)
CHARITABLE DIST FROM PRIN
9 GRANT-WOODRUFF FDTN
FUNDING FOR JEBEL BARKAL DIG NOV 4TH
FOR- 65-6246750
PAID TO
JEBEL BARKLE FUND, MNCAAA
TR TRAN#=ES000217000004 TR CD=071 REG=0
02/16/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 GRANT FOR NORTH AMERICA GOODPITCH
PER REQUEST DATED 2/16/11
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO:
WORKING FILMS
802 S FIFTH AVENUE
WILMINGTON, NC 28401

TR TRAN#=ES000346000001 TR CD=072 PORT=INC

REG=0
03/21/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 GRANT FOR THE BULLY PROJECT PER REQUEST DTD 3/21
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
BECAUSE FOUNDATION
730 W RANDOLPH ST #300
CHICAGO, IL 60661

TR TRAN#=ES000417000018 TR CD=072 PORT=INC

REG=0
04/29/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 GRANT FOR ARTS & CRAFTS SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT
FOR. 65-6246750
PAID TO
MARC INC
P O BOX 428
KEY WEST, FL 33040
TR TRAN#=ES000600000020 TR CD=072 REG=0 PORT=INC
04/29/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 GRANT FOR ARTS & CRAFTS SUPPLIES &
SPORTS EQUIPMENT
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
CAMP BOGGY CREEK
30500 BRANTLEY BRANCH ROAD
EUSTIS, FL 32736
TR TRAN#=ES000600000021 TR CD=072 REG=0 PORT=INC
04/29/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 A GIFT FROM PEARL EPSTEIN MADE POSSIBLE BY
THE J A AND H G WOODRUFF CHARITABLE TRUST
POR 65-6246750
PAID TO
MORIKAMI MUSEUM & GARDEN
4000 MORIKAMI PARK ROAD
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446

TR TRAN#=ES000600000023 TR CD=072 PORT=INC

REG=0
04/29/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 GRANT FOR FUNDING OF ONGOING PROJECTS
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
UNDERSTANDING GOVERNMENT
1312 18TH STREET Nw #510
WASHINGTON, DC 20036

TR TRAN#=ES000600000019 TR CD=072 PORT=INC

REG=0
04/29/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 GRANT FOR MAINTAINING PROGRAMS
THE J A AND H.G WOODRUFF CHARITABLE TRUST
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF ATHENS
705 FOURTH STREET
ATHENS, GA 30601

TR TRAN#=ES000600000025 TR CD=072 PORT=INC

REG=0
05/10/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 CHALLENGE GRANT FOR SPRING DRIVE
POR. 65-6246750
PAID TO
WITNESS
80 HANSON PLACE STH FLOOR
BROOKLYN, NY 11217

TR TRAN#=ES000179000026 TR CD=072 PORT=INC

REG=0

PORT=PRIN

-25000 00

-10000 00

-5000 00

-5000 00

-5000 00

~10000 00

-5000 00

-40000 ©0

INCOME

-25000 00

-10000 00

-5000 00

-5000 00

-5000 00

-10000 00

-5000 00

-40000 00

PAGE 45
RUN 09/20/2011
02 28 25 PM

EDIT
PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

*+*CHANGED** 01/13/11 CXG

1102000044
+¢«CHANGED** 05/25/11 CXG

1103000064
++CHANGED** 05/25/11 CXG

1104000062
**CHANGED** 05/25/11 CXG

1104000063
**CHANGED** 05/25/11 CXG

1104000064
**CHANGED** 05/25/11 CXG

1104000061
*+CHANGED** 05/25/11 CXG

1104000065
*+*CHANGED** 05/25/11 CXG

1105000030




ACCT 5880 407052574028 CITIGROUP TRUST - DELAWARE, NA
RREP 33 ADMN 825 INV 18 TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS TAXABLE

102 CHARITABLE DEDUCTION - CURRENT INCOME (CONTINUED)

05/10/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT -5000 00
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 GRANT FOR CAPITAL CAMPAIGN
ARRANGED BY DANA & MICHAEL MCCLURE
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO.
THE STUDIOS OF KEY WEST
600 WHITE STREET
KEY WEST, FL 33040
TR TRAN#=ES000179000029 TR CD=072 REG=0 PORT=INC

05/10/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT -6000 00
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 GRANT FOR ANNUAL ART COMPETITION
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
FRIENDS OF THE STATE BOTANICAL
GARDEN OF GEORGIA
2450 S MILLEDGE AVENUE
ATHENS, GA 30605
TR TRAN#=ES000179000031 TR CD=072 REG=0 PORT=INC

05/10/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT -5000 00
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 GRANT FOR ARTWORKS PROGRAM
ARRANGED BY ARLEEN RICHETER & JULIE MEYER
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
LEARNING LEADERS, INC
80 MADIDEN LANE
11TH FLOOR # 1100
NEW YORK, NY 10038
TR TRAN#=ES000179000027 TR CD=072 REG=0 PORT=INC

05/10/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT -1500 00
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 GRANT FOR ONGOING PROGRAMS
GIFT ARRANGED BY R BRESLIN & P PECORARO
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
SOBE INSTITUTE OF THE ARTS
2100 WASHINGTON AVENUE
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
TR TRAN#=ES000179000032 TR CD=072 REG=0 PORT=INC

05/10/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT -40000 00
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 GRANT FOR VOLUNTEER SUPPORT ($15000)
D F P (515000) AND HUMAN RIGHTS PANEL ($10000)
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO.
SUNDANCE INSTITUTE
P O. BOX €8442%
PARK CITY, UT 84068
TR TRAN#=ES000179000035 TR CD=072 REG=0 PORT=INC

05/10/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT -45000 00
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 GRANT FOR RICKS CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
UNIVERSITY OF DENVER
2040 S YORK STREET
DENVER, CO 80208
TR TRAN#=ES000179000037 TR CD=072 REG=0 PORT=INC

05/10/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT -2500 00
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 A GIFT ARRANGED BY TONY SZWED
FOR 65-6246750
PAID TO
HOLCOMBE-JIMISON FARMSTEAD
1605 DANIEL BRAY HWY
LAMBERTVILLE, NJ 08530
TR TRAN#=ES000179000038 TR CD=072 REG=0 PORT=INC

05/10/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT -2500 00
CHARITABLE DIST FROM INCO
9 A GIFT ARRANGED BY TONY SZWED
FOR* 65-6246750
PAID TO-
FISHERMAN’S MARK
89 N MAIN STREET
LAMBERTVILLE, NJ 08530
TR TRAN#=ES000179000039 TR CD=072 REG=0 PORT=INC

INCOME

-5000 00

-6000 00

-5000 00

~1500 00

-40000 00

-45000 00

-2500 00

-2500 00

PAGE 46
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EDIT
PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

1105000032

1105000033

1105000031

1105000034

1105000035

1105000036

1105000037

1105000038




ACCT 5880 407052574028
* PREP:39 ADMN.825 INV-18

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

102 CHARITABLE DEDUCTION
TOTAL CODE 102 -

CITIGROUP TRUST - DELAWARE, NA
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

- CURRENT INCOME (CONTINUED)
CHARITABLE DEDUCTION - CURRENT INCOME

~212500.00

———tmrre===a

PAGE 47
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